

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1490 of 2022

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Akchansh Kishore, Advocate
For the Respondents	:	

03/19.04.2022 After arguing the case for a while, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short adjournment to further address this Court explaining the situation under which Grace marks is awarded to a student by National University of Study and Research in Law (NUSRL), Ranchi.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case under appropriate heading on 26.04.2022.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish