

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1490 of 2022

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Akchansh Kishore, Advocate
For the Respondents:

Order No.04

Date: 26.04.2022

In course of argument, learned counsel for the petitioner produces certain documents. The said documents cannot be taken on record in that manner.

Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit bringing on record certain more documents in support of the issue raised in the writ petition.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case under the same heading after two weeks.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)