

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1490 of 2022

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vibhor Mayank, AC to
Mr. Akchansh Kishore, Advocate
For the Respondents :

05/17.10.2024 When the writ petition is called out, a prayer for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Akchansh Kishore, learned counsel for the petitioner, on the ground that he is suffering from Typhoid.

Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the heading "For Admission" after three weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish