

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No.1490 of 2022**

Pratibha Ahirwar

**.... Petitioner(s).**

Versus

National University of Study and Research in Law,  
Ranchi, through its Vice-Chancellor & Others

**... Respondent(s)**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate  
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

- 07/ 13.04.2026: Issue fresh notice to upon the respondents through ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within a period of two weeks.
2. In the meantime, respondent- University is directed to file counter affidavit.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**