

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.1490 of 2022

Pratibha Ahirwar

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

National University of Study and Research in Law, Ranchi and
Others

... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

08 /15.06.2026: The respondents are directed to file an affidavit highlighting the individual marks obtained by this petitioner and the respondent no. 5 in the 8 elective subjects in IPR streams within four weeks.

2. Notice has been received by the mother of the respondent no.5 which is deemed to be validly served.

3. List this case after four weeks under the heading for "Admission".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

15.06.2026
Tanuj