

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1490 of 2022

Pratibha Ahirwar Petitioner(s)
Versus
National University of Study & Research in Law, Ranchi & Ors.
... Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

9/31.08.2026 On the request of the learned counsel appearing for the
Respondents, list this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

31.08.2026
R.Kumar
Uploaded on 01.09.2026